NOT IF, BUT HOW

Natural disasters in 2022

Munich Re NatCatSERVICE

The figures of the

year 2022

Overall losses, in US$ bn

Insured losses, in US$ bn

Fatalities*

* Number of fatalities without heatwaves and droughts

270
120

11,000

The 5 largest natural catastrophes in 2022

Ranking by overall losses

Date

27.9-1.10.2022

Jun-Oct 2022
16.3.2022
20.2-11.3.2022
May 2022

Country/Region

United States,
Cuba

Pakistan
Japan
Australia

China

Event

Hurricane lan

Floods, flash floods
Earthquake
Floods

Floods

The figures of the

year 2021

(Losses in original values)

Fatalities

150

1,740
<10
22

48

320
120
9,320

Munich RE

Average of the last
5 years (2017-2021)

(Losses adjusted to inflation)

Overall losses
US$ bn

100

15
8.8
6.6
5.0

270
97
10,400

Insured losses
US$ bn

60

minor
2.8
3.9
0.3


n316767
Cross-Out


Munich Re
Natural disasters in 2022

Page 2/2

Ranking by insured losses

Date Country/Region  Event Fatalities
27.9-1.10.2022 United States, Hurricane lan 150
Cuba
16-21.2.2022 Europe Winter storms 26
(series)
20.2-11.3.2022 Australia Floods 22
16.3.2022 Japan Earthquake <10
18.6-4.7.2022 France Severe storms, hail <10
Ranking by number of fatalities

Date Country/Region  Event Fatalities
Jun-Oct 2022 Pakistan Floods, flash floods 1,740
22.6.2022 Afghanistan Earthquake 1,200
Jun-Oct 2022 Nigeria Floods 612
21.11.2022 Indonesia Earthquake 602
9-16.4.2022 South Africa Floods, flash floods 461

© 2023 Miinchener Riickversicherungs-Gesellschaft, NatCatSERVICE

Disclaimer

Munich Re's NatCatSERVICE collects information from governmental agencies,
scientific institutes, associations, the insurance industry, the media and other
publicly available sources in order to analyse nat cat losses. NatCatSERVICE
applies Munich Re's comprehensive in-house nat cat expertise and market
data from the worldwide insurance markets to its analyses.

Munich Re assumes no guarantees as to the accuracy of this data, which is
collected as of specific dates and can also change at any time. The information
may not be used as the basis for any decision without prior professional advice
and careful contextual analysis. Munich Re is not liable for damages arising
from any decisions that third parties may take on the basis of this information.

Overall losses Insured losses

US$ bn US$ bn
100 60
5.6 4.3
6.6 3.9
8.8 2.8
3.3 2.6
© 2023

Minchener Riickversicherungs-Gesellschaft
Kéniginstrasse 107, 80802 Miinchen, Germany

Picture credits: Warren Faidley/Getty Images

Miinchener Riickversicherungs-Gesellschaft
(Munich Reinsurance Company) is a reinsurance
company organised under the laws of Germany. In
some countries, including in the United States,
Munich Reinsurance Company holds the status of an
unauthorised reinsurer. Policies are underwritten by
Munich Reinsurance Company or its affiliated
insurance and reinsurance subsidiaries. Certain
coverages are not available in all jurisdictions.

Any description in this document is for general infor-
mation purposes only and does not constitute an offer
to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any product.





