

Natural disasters in 2022

Munich Re NatCatSERVICE

	The figures of the year 2022	The figures of the year 2021 (Losses in original values)	Average of the last 5 years (2017-2021) (Losses adjusted to inflation)
Overall losses, in US\$ bn	270	320	270
Insured losses, in US\$ bn	120	120	97
Fatalities*	11,000	9,320	10,400

^{*} Number of fatalities without heatwaves and droughts

The 5 largest natural catastrophes in 2022

Ranking by overall losses

Date	Country/Region	Event	Fatalities	Overall losses US\$ bn	Insured losses US\$ bn
27.9-1.10.2022	United States, Cuba	Hurricane lan	150	100	60
Jun-Oct 2022	Pakistan	Floods, flash floods	1,740	15	minor
16.3.2022	Japan	Earthquake	<10	8.8	2.8
20.2-11.3.2022	Australia	Floods	22	6.6	3.9
May 2022	China	Floods	48	5.0	0.3

Ranking by insured losses

Date	Country/Region	Event	Fatalities	Overall losses US\$ bn	Insured losses US\$ bn
27.9-1.10.2022	United States, Cuba	Hurricane lan	150	100	60
16-21.2.2022	Europe	Winter storms (series)	26	5.6	4.3
20.2-11.3.2022	Australia	Floods	22	6.6	3.9
16.3.2022	Japan	Earthquake	<10	8.8	2.8
18.6-4.7.2022	France	Severe storms, hail	<10	3.3	2.6

Ranking by number of fatalities

Date	Country/Region	Event	Fatalities
Jun-Oct 2022	Pakistan	Floods, flash floods	1,740
22.6.2022	Afghanistan	Earthquake	1,200
Jun-Oct 2022	Nigeria	Floods	612
21.11.2022	Indonesia	Earthquake	602
9-16.4.2022	South Africa	Floods, flash floods	461

© 2023 Münchener Rückversicherungs-Gesellschaft, NatCatSERVICE

Disclaimer

Munich Re's NatCatSERVICE collects information from governmental agencies, scientific institutes, associations, the insurance industry, the media and other publicly available sources in order to analyse nat cat losses. NatCatSERVICE applies Munich Re's comprehensive in-house nat cat expertise and market data from the worldwide insurance markets to its analyses.

Munich Re assumes no guarantees as to the accuracy of this data, which is collected as of specific dates and can also change at any time. The information may not be used as the basis for any decision without prior professional advice and careful contextual analysis. Munich Re is not liable for damages arising from any decisions that third parties may take on the basis of this information.

© 2023

Münchener Rückversicherungs-Gesellschaft Königinstrasse 107, 80802 München, Germany

Picture credits: Warren Faidley/Getty Images

Münchener Rückversicherungs-Gesellschaft (Munich Reinsurance Company) is a reinsurance company organised under the laws of Germany. In some countries, including in the United States, Munich Reinsurance Company holds the status of an unauthorised reinsurer. Policies are underwritten by Munich Reinsurance Company or its affiliated insurance and reinsurance subsidiaries. Certain coverages are not available in all jurisdictions.

Any description in this document is for general information purposes only and does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any product.